STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID:9001 BUS: 16-808
Run ID: DOB. 005
TO DOBBS

Run Description:

Stop Time Stop Location
06:04 AM METRO BASE
06:48 AM 1177 CONSTITUTION RD SE
06:50 AM LOCUST LN SE,30315 & REGIS RD SE,30315
06:55 AM CONSTITUTION RD SE,30315 & THOMASVILLE ESTATES DR SE,30315
06:58 AM 960 CONSTITUTION RD SE
07:12 AM SCHOOL: DOBBS ES
Run ID: DOB. 105
FROM DOBBS

Run Description:

Stop Time Stop Location

01:34 PM Deadhead - METRO BASE

01:34 PM METRO BASE

02:15 PM SCHOOL: DOBBS ES

02:35 PM LEAVE SCHOOL

02:46 PM 1177 CONSTITUTION RD SE

02:49 PM LOCUST LN SE,30315 & REGIS RD SE,30315

02:54 PM CONSTITUTION RD SE,30315 & THOMASVILLE ESTATES DR SE,30315
02:57 PM 960 CONSTITUTION RD SE

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID:9003 BUS: 2413
Run ID: DOB. 001
TO DOBBS

Run Description:

Stop Time Stop Location
06:00 AM METROBASE
06:58 AM CONSTITUTION RD SE, 30315 & STONEWALL DR SE, 30315
06:59 AM STONEWALL DR SE & VALLEY VIEW RD SE
07:00 AM STONEWALL DR SE, 30315 & OHARA PL SE, 30315
07:02 AM NATHAM DR SE,30315 & FORREST PARK RD SE,30315
07:04 AM REDFORD DR SE & NATHAN DR SE
07:06 AM REBEL FORREST DR SE & REDFORD DR. SE
07:08 AM REBEL FOREST DR SE,30315 & NATHAM DR SE,30315
07:14 AM SCHOOL: DOBBS ES
Run ID: DOB. 101

FROV DOBBS

Run Description:

Stop Time Stop Location

02:05 PM Deadhead - LAKEWOOD BASE

02:05 PM LAKEWOOD BASE

02:15 PM SCHOOL: DOBBS ES

02:39 PM CONSTITUTION RD SE, 30315 & STONEWALL DR SE, 30315
02:40 PM STONEWALL DR SE, 30315 & OHARA PL SE, 30315
02:40 PM STONEWALL DR SE & VALLEY VIEW RD SE

02:45 PM NATHAM DR SE,30315 & FORREST PARK RD SE,30315
02:47 PM REDFORD DR SE & NATHAN DR SE

02:49 PM REBEL FORREST DR SE & REDFORD DR. SE

02:50 PM NATHAN DR SE & FORREST PARK RD SE

02:52 PM REBEL FOREST DR SE,30315 & NATHAM DR SE,30315

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID:9011 BUS: 21-024
Run ID: DOB. 003
TO DOBBS

Run Description:

Stop Time Stop Location
06:04 AM METRO BASE
06:44 AM RICHMOND AVE SE & RICHMOND CIR SE(RICHMOND HILL APT)
06:48 AM BROWNS MILL RD SE & E RHINEHILL RD SE
06:50 AM SARGENT DR SE,30315 & SARGENT PL SE,30315
06:51 AM BROWNS MILL RD SE & SARGENT DR SE
06:53 AM MCWILLIAMS RD SE & CAREY DR SE,30315
06:55 AM 660 MCWILLIAMS RD SE,30315
06:56 AM MCWILLIAMS RD SE & JONESBORO RD SE,30315
07:09 AM SCHOOL: DOBBS ES
Run ID: DOB. 103

FROV DOBBS

Run Description:

Stop Time Stop Location

01:15 PM Deadhead - SCHOOL: SOUTH ATLANTA HIGH
01:34 PM METRO BASE

02:15 PM SCHOOL: DOBBS ES

02:38 PM MCWILLIAMS RD SE & JONESBORO RD SE,30315
02:39 PM 660 MCWILLIAMS RD SE,30315

02:41 PM MCWILLIAMS RD SE & CAREY DR SE,30315

02:43 PM BROWNS MILL RD SE & SARGENT DR SE

02:45 PM SARGENT DR SE,30315 & SARGENT PL SE,30315
02:46 PM BROWNS MILL RD SE & E RHINEHILL RD SE
02:50 PM RICHMOND AVE SE & RICHMOND CIR SE(RICHMOND HILL APT)

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID:9013 BUS: 24-031
Run ID: DOB. 002
Run Description: TO DOBBS
Stop Time Stop Location
06:52 AM LAKEWOOD BASE
07:01 AM HARPER RD SE & SWALLOW CIR SE
07:04 AM FINCH DR SE & JAY PL SE
07:08 AM HARPER RD SE,30315 & RHINEHILL RD SE,30315
07:10 AM BROWNS MILL RD SE & CAREY DR SE
07:11 AM CAREY DR SE & JERNIGAN DR SE
07:11 AM CAREY DR SE & BURROUGHS AVE SE
07:14 AM SCHOOL: DOBBS ES
Run ID: DOB. 102
Run Description: FROM DOBBS
Stop Time Stop Location
02:05 PM Deadhead - LAKEWOOD BASE
02:05 PM LAKEWOOD BASE
02:15 PM SCHOOL: DOBBS ES
02:39 PM HARPER RD SE & SWALLOW CIR SE
02:42 PM FINCH DR SE & JAY PL SE
02:47 PM HARPER RD SE,30315 & RHINEHILL RD SE,30315
02:50 PM BROWNS MILL RD SE & CAREY DR SE
02:52 PM CAREY DR SE & JERNIGAN DR SE
02:53 PM CAREY DR SE & BURROUGHS AVE SE

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID:9016 BUS: 664
Run ID: DOB. 006
Run Description: TO DOBBS
Stop Time Stop Location
06:41 AM LAKEWOOD BASE
06:55 AM 604 THOMASVILLE BLVD SE, 30315
06:57 AM 754 THOMASVILLE BLVD SE,30315
06:59 AM GRANGE DR SE,30315 & GRANGE CT SE,30315
07:01 AM GRANGE DR SE & LATHROP ST SE
07:04 AM BELHAVEN LN SE,30315 & LEE ANDREWS AVE SE,30315
07:05 AM NORWOOD RD SE & BELHAVEN LN SE
07:09 AM RACHAEL ST SE,30315 & HAVEN ST SE,30315
07:14 AM SCHOOL: DOBBS ES
Run ID: DOB. 106
Run Description: FROM DOBBS
Stop Time Stop Location
02:09 PM Deadhead - LAKEWOOD BASE
02:09 PM LAKEWOOD BASE
02:15 PM SCHOOL: DOBBS ES
02:45 PM RACHAEL ST SE,30315 & HAVEN ST SE,30315
02:47 PM NORWOOD RD SE & BELHAVEN LN SE
02:49 PM BELHAVEN LN SE,30315 & LEE ANDREWS AVE SE,30315
02:50 PM GRANGE DR SE & LATHROP ST SE
02:51 PM GRANGE DR SE,30315 & GRANGE CT SE,30315
02:53 PM 754 THOMASVILLE BLVD SE,30315
02:54 PM 604 THOMASVILLE BLVD SE, 30315

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID:9020 BUS: 19-935
Run ID: DOB. 004
TO DOBBS

Run Description:

Stop Time Stop Location
04:50 AM METRO BASE
05:45 AM SCHOOL:CLAYTON - HAPEVILLE -CHICK-FIL-A
06:58 AM SOUTH BEND AVE SE & JONESBORO RD SE
07:00 AM JORDAN ST SE,30315 & LAKEWOOD TER SE,30315
07:02 AM MEADOR AVE SE,30315 & LAKEWOOD TER SE,30315
07:04 AM CONRAD AVE SE,30315 & LAKEWOOD TER SE,30315
07:07 AM MEADER AVE SE & MEADOR WAY SE
07:09 AM MEADOR AVE SE,30315 & WILLIAM NYE DR SE,30315
07:10 AM FREMONT ST SE,30315 & TROY ST SE,30315
07:11 AM BROWNS MILL RD SE,30315 & TROY ST SE,30315
07:14 AM SCHOOL: DOBBS ES
Run ID: DOB. 104

FROV DOBBS

Run Description:

Stop Time Stop Location

01:34 PM Deadhead - METRO BASE

01:34 PM METRO BASE

02:15 PM SCHOOL: DOBBS ES

02:38 PM SOUTH BEND AVE SE & JONESBORO RD SE

02:39 PM JORDAN ST SE,30315 & LAKEWOOD TER SE,30315
02:40 PM MEADOR AVE SE,30315 & LAKEWOOD TER SE,30315
02:42 PM CONRAD AVE SE,30315 & LAKEWOOD TER SE,30315
02:43 PM 1900 LAKEWOOD AVE SE, 30315 REC:BOYS & GIRLS CLUB
02:46 PM MEADER AVE SE & MEADOR WAY SE

02:54 PM MEADOR AVE SE,30315 & WILLIAM NYE DR SE,30315
02:56 PM FREMONT ST SE,30315 & TROY ST SE,30315

02:57 PM BROWNS MILL RD SE,30315 & TROY ST SE,30315

Page



